(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Sixty (60) AIM–120 C–7/8 Advanced Medium 

Range Air-to-Air Missiles (AMRAAMs). 
Two hundred fifty (250) MK–84 General Pur-

pose 2000LB Bombs. 
Five hundred one (501) MK–83 General Pur-

pose 1000LB Bombs. 
Three hundred fifty (350) KMU–556 Joint 

Direct Attack Munition (JDAM) Tail Kits 
for GBU–31V1 2000LB Bombs. 

Seven hundred two (702) MXU–667 Air Foil 
Groups (AFG) for GBU–48 Enhanced Paveway 
II (EPW–II) 1000LB Bombs. 

Seven hundred two (702) MAU–210 En-
hanced Computer Control Groups (ECCG) for 
GBU–48 Enhanced Paveway II (EPW–II) 
1000LB Bombs 

Non-MDE: Also included are FMU–139 
Joint Programmable Fuze Systems; 
AMRAAM containers; weapons support and 
software; inert munitions, trainers, and

[...]

Kuwait—Advanced Weapons in Support of 
Eurofighter Typhoon Aircraft Program 

The Government of Kuwait has requested 
to buy sixty (60) AIM–120 C–7/8 Advanced Me-
dium Range Air-to-Air Missiles (AMRAAMs); 
two hundred fifty (250) MK–84 General Pur-
pose 2000LB bombs; five hundred one (501) 
MK–83 General Purpose 1000LB bombs; three 
hundred fifty (350) KMU–556 Joint Direct At-
tack Munition (JDAM) tail kits for GBU– 
31V1 2000LB bombs; seven hundred two (702) 
MXU–667 Air Foil Groups (AFG) for GBU–48 
Enhanced Paveway II (EPW–II) 1000LB 
bombs; and seven hundred two (702) MAU–210 
Enhanced Computer Control Groups (ECCG) 
for GBU–48 Enhanced Paveway II (EPW–11) 
1000LB bombs. Also included are FMU–139 
Joint Programmable Fuze Systems; 
AMRAAM containers; weapons support and 
software; inert munitions, trainers, and 
training equipment;